

SHARAD FIBRES AND YARN PROCESSORS LIMITED

Reg Off: 16, Floor-Grd, Plot-3/3A, Unique Industrial Estate, Swatantrya Veer Savarkar Marg,
Kismat Cinema, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025

Tel: 022 - 66355800/66155800 Website: www.sharadfibres.com;

CIN: L17110MH1987PLC043970; Email Id: accounts@sharadfibres.com

Date: November 9, 2019

To,
BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 514402

Sub: Publication of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to Regulation 47 of SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith Newspaper cuttings (e-Newspaper) of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2019, published in the following Newspapers:

1. Pratakal (i.e. Marathi newspaper) dated November 9, 2019
2. Business Standard (i.e. English Newspaper) dated November 9, 2019

Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For SHARAD FIBRES & YARN PROCESSORS LTD



JYOTI NANKANI
DIRECTOR
(DIN: 07145004)



Encl: A/a.

सलल्या
फाळके
सन्मानित
णाले कि
त्यामुळे
लाकारांनी
त मानवी
आहे.

स्मारकाच्या मुष्टियोद्ध्यांनी
स्कूल डीएसओ राज्यस्तरीय
स्पर्धेत उत्तम कामगिरी केली
आहे. श्वेत मोरे याने ५६ किलो
वजनी गटात तर दीपक्षिका
लोहारे हिने ६६ किलो वजनी
गटात सुवर्ण पदक प्राप्त केले.
जागृती बोस ६३ किलो वजनी
गटात प्रतिस्पर्ध्याला हिने कडवी

किलो वजनी गटात ब्राँझ पदक
मिळविले. श्वेत मोरे आणि
दीपक्षिका लोहारे यांची
महाराष्ट्र राज्यस्तरीय डीएसओ
बॉक्सिंग संघात निवड झाली
असून ते डिसेंबर २०१९ मध्ये
नवी दिल्ली येथे होणाऱ्या
अखिल भारतीय स्कूल
गेम्समध्ये सहभागी होतील.

प्लॅटफॉर्मपर्यंतही उपलब्ध असेल. सदर
कालावधीदरम्यान प्रवासी उतर एकओबी,
मध्य (नवीन) एकओबी यांचा वापर करू
शकतील. होणाऱ्या गैरसोयीबद्दल दिस्तगीर
आहोत.



पश्चिम रेल्वे

www.wr.indianrailways.gov.in

Follow us on: twitter.com/WesternRly

SHARAD FIBRES & YARN PROCESSORS LIMITED

CIN :- L17110MH1987PLC043970

16, Unique Industrial Estate, Off. Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi Mumbai- 400025

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2019

ANNEXURE - I

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2019

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended On	Quarter Ended On	Quarter Ended On	Half Year Ended	Year Ended On
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	30.36	25.166	183.454	55.524	562.702
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items#)	-25.764	-15.249	1.97	-41.013	-16.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for period (before tax, after exceptional and /or extraordinary items#)	-25.764	-15.249	1.97	-41.013	-16.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for period (after tax, after exceptional and /or extraordinary items#)	-25.764	-15.249	1.97	-41.013	-16.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and (other comprehensive income (after tax))					
6	Equity Share Capital	436.64	436.64	436.64	436.64	436.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in Audited balancesheet of the Previous Year)					
8	Earning Per share (of Rs10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued Operations)					
1	Basic	-0.59	-0.35	0.05	-0.94	-0.39
2	Diluted	-0.59	-0.35	0.05	-0.94	-0.39

Note:

- a The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Quarterly /Yearly Ended Result filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.sharadfibres.com)
- b The Impact on net Profits /loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote

For Sharad Fibres and Yarn Processors Limited
RAVI DALMIA
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 08-11-2019
Place Mumbai



SORIL
INFRA RESOURCES

SORIL Infra Resources Limited
(CIN: L52190HR2005PLC077960)
Registered Office: Plot No. 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase-V, Gurugram-122016, Haryana, Tel: 0124 6681199, Fax: 0124 6681111
Website: www.sorilinfraresources.com, E-mail: helpdesk@indiabulls.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of SORIL Infra Resources Limited ("the Company") will be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019, to consider and approve, inter alia, the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

For further details, please visit the website of the Company (www.sorilinfraresources.com) or that of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

for **SORIL Infra Resources Limited**

Sd/-
Vikas Khandelwal
Company Secretary

Place : Gurugram
Date : November 8, 2019

TAYO ROLLS LIMITED
A TATA Enterprise
(CIN: L27105JH1968PLC000818)
Registered Office: 3, Circuit House Area (North-East), Road No. 11, PO & PS - Bistupur, Jamshedpur - 831 001, Phone No.: 0657 - 6508041/2227821
Website: www.tayo.co.in, E-mail: investors_helpdesk@tayo.co.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that 51st Annual General meeting of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 21st November, 2019 at 4:00 p.m at the Auditorium of Centre for Excellence, Jubilee Road, Bistupur, Jamshedpur-831 001, Jharkhand to transact the business as set out in the AGM Notice. The AGM Notice has already been sent to the Shareholders by Friday, October 25, 2019.

In compliance with the provisions of section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, and as amended from time to time, Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, the Company is pleased to provide its members holding shares either in physical and in electronic mode as on Friday, November 15, 2019, the facility to exercise their vote at the Annual General Meeting by electronic means and the businesses stated in the notice of the Annual General Meeting may be transacted through remote e-voting services provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL).

The remote e-voting period commences on Monday, November 18, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. and ends on Wednesday, November 20, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. During this period, members of the company holding shares in either in physical or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date of Friday, November 15, 2019, may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. In no case the remote e-voting facility will be allowed after 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. The user-id and password for casting the electronic vote has been sent to those who were members of the Company as on the cut-off date. The detailed procedure / instructions for e-voting are contained in the Notice of the Annual General Meeting. Once the vote on a resolution is cast, the same cannot be changed subsequently. The voting rights shall be in proportion to the holding of the paid-up capital of the Company as on the cut-off date.

Members who have already cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the Annual General Meeting may participate in the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. If a Member desires to physically attend the meeting, he may attend and cast their vote at the Annual General Meeting by Poll.

The Company has appointed Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Company Secretary and, Partner, M/s Pramod Kumar Singh & Associates, Company Secretaries, as the "Scrutinizer" for conducting the remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results of voting shall be declared on or before Saturday, November 23, 2019 and will be placed on the website of the company at www.tayo.co.in and on the website of NSDL. The results will be simultaneously communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

In case of any query or grievance, member may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual available at the downloads section of https://www.evoting.nsdl.com or may also contact at pallavi@nsdl.co.in or call at 022-24994600. Members can view the notice of the Annual General Meeting at the Company's website at www.tayo.co.in and also at the National Securities Depository Limited website at https://www.evoting.nsdl.com

For Tayo Rolls Limited
Sd/-
Harpreet Kaur Bhamra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Jamshedpur
November 7, 2019

SHARAD FIBRES & YARN PROCESSORS LIMITED
(CIN :- L17110MH1987PLC043970)
16, Unique Industrial Estate, Off. Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi Mumbai- 400025

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT ,2019

ANNEXURE - I
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2019 (Rs In lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended On 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended On 30.06.2019	Quarter Ended On 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Year Ended On 31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	30.36	25.166	183.454	55.524	562.702
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	-25.764	-15.249	1.97	-41.013	-16.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for period (before tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	-25.764	-15.249	1.97	-41.013	-16.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for period (after tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	-25.764	-15.249	1.97	-41.013	-16.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)					
6	Equity Share Capital	436.64	436.64	436.64	436.64	436.64
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in Audited balancesheet of the Previous Year)					
8	Earning Per share(of Rs10/- each) (For Continuing and discontinued Operations)					
1	Basic	-0.59	-0.35	0.05	-0.94	-0.39
2	Diluted	-0.59	-0.35	0.05	-0.94	-0.39

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Quarterly/Yearly Ended Result filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.sharadfibres.com)

b) The Impact on net Profits/Loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote

For Sharad Fibres and Yarn Processors Limited
RAVI DALMIA
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 08-11-2019
Place Mumbai

GMR AIR CARGO AND AEROSPACE ENGINEERING LIMITED
(Formerly known as GMR Aerospace Engineering Limited)
Regd. Office: Plot No.1, GMR Hyderabad Aviation SEZ Limited, RGI Airport, Shamshabad, Hyderabad-500 108, Telangana, India
Email ID: kv.ramana@gmaerotech.in, website: www.gmaerotech.in CIN: U45201TG2008PLC067141

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the half-year ended September 30, 2019 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half-year ended	Half-year ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2019	September 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14,716.78	12,052.87	26,076.58
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	630.84	623.39	232.36
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	630.84	623.39	232.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	598.14	386.91	(317.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	564.44	770.57	(361.81)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	35,390.00	33,240.00	33,840.00
7	Share capital suspense	10,993.09	10,993.09	10,993.09
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(48,773.69)	(48,581.98)	(49,208.10)
9	Networth	(1,390.60)	(3,748.89)	(3,375.03)
10	Paid up Debt Capital	27,421.16	27,405.48	27,413.29
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	(19.72)	(7.31)	(8.12)
13	Earning per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic	0.11	0.01	(0.14)
	Diluted	0.11	0.01	(0.14)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	1.53	1.53	1.10
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.53	1.53	1.10

Notes:

1) The unaudited financial results of the Company for the half-year ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by Audit Committee through circular resolution dated November 06, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors through circular resolution dated November 07, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the aforesaid results of the Company and issued an unmodified report on the same.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half-year/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half-year/annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd and NSE Ltd and the website: www.gmaerotech.in.

3) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a),(b),(c) and of the Regulation 52(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Segment Reporting as required under IND-AS 108 have been made to the BSE Ltd and NSE Ltd and the pertinent disclosures can be accessed on the website www.gmaerotech.in.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on December 10, 2018 had approved a Composite Scheme ("the Composite Scheme") with regard to merger of GMR Hyderabad Air Cargo and Logistics Private Limited ("the Transferor Company") and demerger of the Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul (MRO) division of GMR Aero Technic Limited ("Demerged Company"/"GATL") with the Company with an appointed date of April 1, 2018. National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) has passed an order approving the said scheme on July 26, 2019 and thereafter the Company filed the copy of the approved copy of the Scheme with the Registrar of Companies on August 23, 2019. The Company has given effect to the Scheme in the current period and since the above transaction results in a common control business combination the aforesaid mergers have been accounted under the "pooling of interests" method as per Appendix C of Ind AS 103: Business Combinations.

Considering the requirements of Ind AS 103 - Business Combinations, the accounting for the transaction has been given effect retrospectively by the Company. Accordingly, the financial statements/requirements for the corresponding periods in 2018-19 have been restated to give effect of the above Scheme.

As at September 30, 2019, in respect of the merger of transferor company, consideration payable pursuant to the scheme other than in cash, aggregating Rs. 10,993.09 lakhs has been disclosed as "Share Capital suspense" in the unaudited financial results. Subsequently, shares have been allotted to the GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited ("GHAL").

Pursuant to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement ("Scheme") approved by NCLT, all the liabilities relating to the Demerged Undertaking, being transferred by the Demerged Company ("GATL"), immediately before the demerger, become the liabilities of the Resulting Company ("GAE") ("the Company") by virtue of the demerger. In view of the above and the Scheme being effective, 1,750 Senior, Rated, Listed, Unsecured, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of GATL are transferred to the Company/ GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited ("GCAE") (formerly known as GMR Aerospace Engineering Limited - "GAE") with same terms and conditions as they were issued. The Company is in the process of registering the transfer of the aforesaid debentures on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and National Stock Exchange (NSE). Subsequently, transfer of debentures was updated in BSE on October 15, 2019.

5) The Company has changed the name from GMR Aerospace Engineering Limited to GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited w.e.f September 25, 2019.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 7, 2019

For GMR Air cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited
Sd/-
SGK Kishore - Director - (DIN 02916539)

GMR GROUP - AE / 4 / PREM ASSOCIATES

ASHOK LEYLAND
Aapki Jeet. Hamari Jeet.

ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED
Regd. Office : 1 Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai -600 032; Ph:+91 44 2220 6000, Fax:+91 44 2220 6001
CIN : L34101TN1948PLC000105; Website: www.ashokleyland.com; Email id: secretarial@ashokleyland.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (₹ In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended				
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019				
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Total revenue from operations	3,929.50	7,621.06	9,613.36	13,883.78	29,054.95	5,096.13	8,692.03	11,674.39	15,833.16	33,196.84
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	83.92	690.07	464.78	1,243.82	2,551.66	134.29	751.69	577.96	1,323.10	2,868.91
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	19.11	670.80	379.85	1,206.76	2,496.80	87.83	732.42	528.89	1,335.49	2,871.66
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	38.87	527.74	269.09	949.37	1,983.20	69.95	550.35	344.91	1,014.13	2,194.60
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	8.89	493.40	237.26	890.52	1,936.52	61.64	568.75	383.46	1,038.40	2,378.11
6	Paid-up equity share capital			293.55	293.55	293.55			293.55	293.55	293.55
7	Other equity			7,189.12	6,978.79	8,038.88			7,658.74	7,225.21	8,452.02
8	Earnings per share (of Re.1 each)										
	a) Basic	0.13	1.80	0.92	3.24	6.76	0.15	1.78	0.99	3.30	7.08
	b) Diluted	0.13	1.80	0.92	3.24	6.76	0.15	1.78	0.99	3.30	7.08

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ashokleyland.com).

(2) The figures for the previous periods have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
DHEERAJ G HINDUJA
Chairman

Place : Chennai
Date : November 8, 2019

Visit us at : www.ashokleyland.com

EAST COAST RAILWAY
ENGINEERING WORK

Tender Notice No. 10/ET/SBP/ENGG/2019-20, Dated : 01.11.2019

1) e-Tender Notice No. 30-eT-SDENE-SBP-19
Name of Work: MISCELLANEOUS QUARTER REPAIRS AT VARIOUS STATIONS IN BARGARH ROAD - TITLAGARH SECTION OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.
Approx Cost of the work (₹) : 1,49,99,999.61, EMD : ₹ 2,25,000/-, Cost of Tender Document : ₹ 5,000/-+18% GST, Period of Completion : 06 (Six) Months.

2) e-Tender Notice No. 31-eT-SDENE-SBP-19
Name of Work: DAILY INSPECTION AND PATROLLING OF TRACK FOR SAFE AND SATISFACTORY RUNNING OF TRAINS BY DEPLOYING COMPANION OF RAILWAY PATROLMEN FOR 75 DAYS DURING WINTER PERIOD IN BARGARH - TITLAGARH & SAMBALPUR - ANGUL SECTIONS OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.
Approx Cost of the work (₹) : 25,06,000/-, EMD : ₹ 50,200/-, Cost of Tender Document : ₹ 3,000/-+18% GST, Period of Completion : 75 (Seventy Five) Days.

3) e-Tender Notice No. 32-eT-SDENE-SBP-19
Name of Work: MANUAL DEEP SCREENING OF POINTS & CROSSINGS AND YARD LINES UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (PWAY) / RAIKAKHOL AND SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (PWAY) / ANGUL OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.
Approx Cost of the work (₹) : 1,21,87,140.41, EMD : ₹ 2,10,900/-, Cost of Tender Document : ₹ 5,000/-+18% GST, Period of Completion : 12 (Twelve) Months.

4) e-Tender Notice No. 27-eT-DENC-SBP-19
Name of Work: DAILY INSPECTION AND PATROLLING OF TRACK FOR SAFE AND SATISFACTORY RUNNING OF TRAINS BY DEPLOYING COMPANION OF RAILWAY PATROLMEN FOR 75 DAYS DURING WINTER PERIOD IN JHARSUGUDA (EX) - BARGARH ROAD (IN) SECTION OF SAMBALPUR DIVISION.
Approx Cost of the work (₹) : 10,03,200/-, EMD : ₹ 20,100/-, Cost of Tender Document : ₹ 2,000/-+18% GST, Period of Completion : 75 (Seventy Five) Days.

Date and time of closing of tender : At 1500 hrs of 26.11.2019 (For all tenders)

No manual offers sent by Post/Courier/ Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-Tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.

NOTE : The prospective tenderers are advised to visit the website 15 days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes / corrigenda issued for this tender.

Complete information including e-tender documents is available in website http://www.ireps.gov.in.

Divisional Railway Manager (Engg), Sambalpur
PR-497/K/19-20

adventz

ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403 726, CIN - L65910GA2009PLC006177

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		3 months Ended 30/09/2019	3 months Ended 30/06/2019	3 months Ended 30/09/2018	6 months Ended 30/09/2019	6 months Ended 30/09/2018	Year Ended 31/03/2019	3 months Ended 30/09/2019	3 months Ended 30/06/2019	3 months Ended 30/09/2018	6 months Ended 30/09/2019	6 months Ended 30/09/2018	Year Ended 31/03/2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	521.80	1,147.30	1,467.70	1,669.10	2,814.53	5,126.55	1,245.46	1,873.77	2,449.52	3,119.23	4,450.04	8,102.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(255.45)	(124.30)	(12.38)	(379.75)	(24.04)	(234.43)	(227.83)	(126.09)	26.57	(353.92)	7.51	(215.22)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(255.45)	(124.30)	(12.38)	(379.75)	(24.04)	(222.81)	(211.76)	(122.93)	57.00	(334.69)	44.50	(148.25)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(255.45)	(124.30)	(5.43)	(379.75)	(13.74)	(211.15)	(226.08)	(123.10)	46.97	(349.18)	40.77	(155.14)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(262.74)	(130.53)	(13.25)	(393.27)	(30.92)	(240.19)	(230.37)	(130.43)	46.25	(360.80)	36.63	(178.54)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet of previous accounting year												
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operation) (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(60.74)	(29.55)	(1.29)	(90.29)	(3.27)	(50.20)	(56.23)	(29.26)	7.92	(85.49)	6.88	(40.56)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(60.74)	(29.55)	(1.29)	(90.29)	(3.27)	(50.20)	(56.23)	(29.26)	7.92	(85.49)	6.88	(40.56)

NOTE:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 8th November 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 are available on the Company's website www.zuari.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

3. During the quarter ended 30th June 2018, the Company has assessed the fair value of its investment of Rs.119.43 crores in the rock phosphate mining project (which is under development) through MCA Phosphate Pte Ltd, a joint venture company, based on the fair valuation done by an independent valuer and have concluded that the impairment loss was required to be recognised. Accordingly, the company has recognized an impairment loss of Rs.11.62 crores in the standalone and consolidated financial results and the figures for the year ended 31st March 2018 have been appropriately restated and disclosed under exceptional items as per Ind AS 8 "Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors."

For the year ended 31st March 2019, as per the requirement of arbitration proceedings, the Company has got the valuation of MCAP investment in Fosfatos del Pacifico S.A (FDP), the mining project company, done by an independent valuer, which indicates a value higher than the carrying value of investment in the books of the Company. Based on the report of independent valuer, impairment loss of Rs.11.62 crores recognized for the year 31st March 2018 has been reversed in the Financial year ended 31st March 2019 and disclosed as exceptional income in the above results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Zuari Agro Chemicals Limited

N. Suresh Krishnan
Director
DIN: 00021965

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 08, 2019